
 
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 
*** 

CORRIGENDUM 
Pre-Bid Meeting Schedule & Venue 

 
 
No: PT3-HFW-MEII-MISC-0006-2017-609/H&FW                             Dated 09-01-2023 

AFFORDABLE HEALTHCARE FACILITIES IN THE STATE OF ODISHA UNDER PPP 
FRAMEWORK 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)  
No: PT3-HFW-MEII-MISC-0006-2017-27483 Dated 30-11-2022 

 

Reference is made to the Request for Proposal No: PT3-HFW-MEII-MISC-0006-2017-27483 

dated November 30, 2022 (“RFP”), issued by the Health & Family Welfare Department, 

Government of Odisha ("Authority") for the development of Affordable Healthcare Facilities. 

With reference to the above notice, this is to inform all the concerned participants that there is 

a change in the schedule of the Pre-bid Meeting. The schedule and venue for the Pre-bid 

Meeting are set out below:   

 
-:Pre-bid Meeting Schedule:- 

 

Date : January 17, 2023 

Time : 11:00 AM 

Venue 
: Conference Hall, 5th Floor, IDCO Annex Building,  IDCO Towers, Janpath, 

Bhubaneswar –751022 

Location : https://goo.gl/maps/hxHS6cBCP78wBXnu5  

 

All other conditions in the RFP Notice No.-27483 dated November 30, 2022, remains the same.  
 

 

          -Sd- 

        Joint Secretary to Government  

 

 

 


